

705 Clinton Street • P.O. Box 316 Grand Mound, Iowa 52751 (563) 847-3000 • Fax (563) 847-3001 Email: <a href="mailto:grmd@gmcta.coop">grmd@gmcta.coop</a> Website: www.gmtel.net

## **Grand Mound Business Telecommunication Services**

(CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)

## **BUSINESS SERVICE RATES:**

	Includes:	☐ Access Line		\$25.00		
	Includes:					
			, Call Forwai ce (Includes	rding & 3-Way Calling Calamus, Charlotte, Dound, Low Moor and W		
	IPTV DIGITAL VIDEO					
		☐ Light Package		\$46.15		
	INTERNET	Dedicated Internet Ad (Circle the rate am		12 Mo. Agreement (10% Discount)	36 Mo. Agreement (20% Discount)	
		25 Mbps 50 Mbps 100 Mbps 150 Mbps 200 Mbps OtherMbps		\$67.50 \$112.50 \$180.00 \$225.00 \$270.00 fferings available upon	•	
	CUSTOMER EQUIPMENT					
	A router/firewall is recommended to connect customer equipment to the Internet.  A wireless router is needed for mobile devices.					
	<ul> <li>□ Whole Home WiFi Powered by Plume Home Pass</li> <li>□ Whole Home WiFi extender for larger spaces</li> <li>□ Customer Provided</li> <li>□ Customer Install</li> <li>□ GMC Install Customer-Owned Router</li> </ul>				\$ 9.95 \$ 4.95 \$ 25.00	
		SS nber of IP Addresses \$50.00 Set up fee)	/29	atic IP Address  Subnet (5 IP Addresses) Subnet (13 IP Addresses)	\$ 5.00/ea \$30.00 \$50.00	

(Pricing on all of the above does not include long distance, taxes, fees or surcharges.)

(Telephone Number)

## **Business Application For Service**

Today's Date:	Service Request Date:			
Applicant's Name:				
Social Security # or EIN:				
Co-Applicant's Name:				
Social Security # or EIN:	Date Of Birth:			
E911 Address:				
Billing Address (If Different):				
Business Telephone Number:	Cell/Work Number:			
Applicant's Employer:	Work Phone #			
Co-Applicant's Employer:	Work Phone #			
Internet Username:	Password*:			
Alternate Email Address:				
*Password Requirements: minimum 12 characters, 1 CAPITAL letter, 1 lower	er case letter, 1 number & 1 special character (!#\$*{>).			
GMC TERMS AND COND	DITIONS			
<ol> <li>By signing this registration form, you (user/customer) agree to the following terms and conditions of the service described on this page.</li> <li>These services are provided by Grand Mound Communications (GMC), 705 Clinton St., Grand Mound, IA.</li> <li>Telephone technical support is available upon activation of your account.</li> <li>If your GMTel.net account is discontinued for any reason, GMC assumes no responsibility for recovery of your data.</li> <li>GMC makes no express or implied warranty of any kind. There is no express or implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose for the services to be provided by GMC. GMC makes no attempt to verify accurate receipt of any message and is not responsible for any loss of data resulting from delays, nondeliveries, incorrect deliveries or service interruptions, including those caused by the negligence, errors, or omissions of GMTel.net, nor for consequential damages regardless of their cause.</li> <li>Customer agrees to comply with the terms governing use of the GMTel.net network, as set forth in GMTel.net's "Acceptable Use Policy", as they may change from time to time. Any changes to the terms governing use of the GMTel.net network will be posted as warranted on the GMTel.net website.</li> <li>This agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of lowa applicable to contracts to be performed entirely within the state.</li> <li>By accessing and using the GMTel.net network, user is consenting to system monitoring for law enforcement and other purposes. Unauthorized use of, or access to, this computer system may subject users to criminal prosecution and penalties. User agrees to indemnify GMC against liability for any and all use of user's account.</li> <li>Internet connections may not be resold or otherwise provided to third parties that are not a part of this Agreement.</li> </ol>				
In making this application, we/l agree to the rules and regulations of lowa Utilities Board and Federal Communications Commission, as amended We/l agree to become a member of Grand Mound Communications Grand Mound Communications is subject to paying our/my telephone, vio	S, SMTP, POP3 or other email servers.  a standard installation.  PRTANT INFORMATION BEFORE SIGNING:  Grand Mound Communications as set forth in the Exchange Tariff filed with the			
membership is governed by Grand Mound Communications' rules, but utransferred to the survivor thereof and subject to a deduction for unpaid service. We/I agree to these terms and conditions and rules of Grand Mound	upon the death of the owner or co-owner, membership will automatically be			

Co-Applicant's Signature

Date

Applicant's Signature

Date